
CAPTAINS LISTING
WHITE DIVISION

1/15/25 Spring  2025

CLUB FACILITY CAPTAIN Co-CAPTAIN

Double Trouble City Park Beth Juge Charlotte Ducote
504-975-3372 504-432-7367
bwjuge@yahoo.com Charlotte_Ducote@yahoo.com

Gals Just Want to Have Fun Xavier Ji Kang
504-312-2511
jihyunkang@gmail.com

Generics Terrytown Rec Donna Martin Anna Bordlee
   cell: 504-908-8258 504-250-7706
martindonnak1@gmail.com leebord@aol.com

Get A Grip Green Acres Sheila Heidingsfelder Tracy Giacone
504-957-7331 504-909-2625
Heidingsfeldersheila@gmail.com Tgiacone@gmail.com

Girls Green Acres Phyllis Smith Sandy Owens
cell: 504- 352-9545 504-487-5519
pbrownsmith1@yahoo.com sandybardash@aol.com

Net Assets Green Acres Vanessa Gehring Cindy Cerise
 504-994-4550 504-214-8188
 vngehring@gmail.com cyncerise@att.net

Overserved Green Acres Tracey Tarleton Maria Treme
 cell: 504-256-1753 504-908-1229
 tttarleton414@gmail.com mtreme424@gmail.com

Serve It Up Green Acres Sandy Huston Michelle Archambault
      504 650-7083 504-559-0056

sandyhuston@hotmail.com marchambault@HTBCPA.com

Serve Me A Double Xavier Heather Knight
504-453-3454
hknight@tulane.edu

Sets in the City Chateau Grace Perez Dollie Lala
  cell 430-8480  443-4866 504-251-5949
gracielap@aol.com dlalavb@cox.net

Scorekeeper: Sandy Huston
 cell 504-650-7083
sandyhuston@hotmail.com

Not Playing this Season:
Vagabonds Chateau Donna Stutson Cathy Burdet

504-371-2792 504-344-0590
donnasantanilla@gmail.com
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